## 507500134 09/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7547024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DESIGN SCIENCE CORP.	09/15/2022	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DESIGN SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address:	2140 E. SOUTHLAKE BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE L-805		
City:	SOUTHLAKE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76082		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16760838		
Application Number:	17231724		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-455-3800

**Email:** pkerkhove@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20986.0001USWO & 0001USI1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR
SIGNATURE:	/amol h. kavathekar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed Assignment - Design Science Corp. to Design Science Technology LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Design Science Corp. to Design Science Technology LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Design Science Corp. to Design Science Technology LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 507500134 REEL: 061147 FRAME: 0359

source=Executed Assignment - Design Science Corp. to Design Science Technology LLC#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - Design Science Corp. to Design Science Technology LLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061147 FRAME: 0360

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**Design Science Corp.**, whose full post office address is **1550 Kingston Road, Suite 315**, **Pickering, Ontario, L1V 1C3, Canada** (the "Assignor"), is the Assignor of inventions as fully set forth and described in Appendix "A" appended hereto (the "Inventions");

Design Science Technology LLC, whose full post office address is 2140 E. Southlake Blvd., Suite L-805, Southlake, Texas 76082, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to:

- a) all patent applications which may be filed for the Inventions, including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- b) all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for the Inventions;
- c) any divisions, continuations, renewals, prolongations, reissues and extensions of such patent applications and Letters Patent;
- d) all associated international priority rights, including the right to claim priority;
- e) the right to file and prosecute such applications; and
- f) any and all patents which have been or may be granted by any country based either in whole or in part on the Inventions of the patent applications and Letters Patent

in all countries of the world, including the United States (collectively "the Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents, including the right to claim and collect for past infringements;

The Assignor authorises and requests the duly constituted authorities of all countries of the world, including the United States to issue the Patents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

1

The Assignor covenants that it has the right to grant the rights and assume the obligations of this Assignment and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

The Assignor agrees that it will, promptly on request and without further consideration, communicate and co-operate fully with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in all matters pertaining to the Inventions and the Patents including:

- the provision of all facts known and documents available to the Assignor relating to the Inventions and Patents (including the histories thereof);
- b) the provision of oral and documentary evidence in any legal or administrative proceedings; and
- c) the execution of assignments, patent applications and any other documents which may be lawfully required by the Assignee or its successors or assigns that, in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, are desirable to file, prosecute, maintain or enforce the Patents, and for perfecting and maintaining the title to the Patents of the Assignee, its successors and assigns in all countries of the world, including the United States.

2

SIGNED at 7616 SHADON WOOD DEIVE, HORTH RUHLAND HILLS TEFAS 7618Z, USA
TEYAS 76182, USA
this15day of56676676564-20_ZZ
Design Science Corp.
Name: CHOSTER S. NIZION
Title: <
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, M. Karyn Carren whose full post office address is 76/6 Shoelow
I, <u>M. Karyn Carrero</u> whose full post office address is <u>76/6 Vho</u> c/ow) (अव्हान सेट्रिकाल मः॥५) <u>Word Dr. NRH, TEYAS , 76/82</u> , solemnly affirm that I was
personally present and did see <u>Assieve V. Assie/</u> who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Affirmed at SAME Add RESS Above, this 15 day of Vip Lembor, 2027
<u> </u>

Design Science Technology LLC
Name: ENERGEN S. MITCH
Title: CEC
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>М. Какул Саккоой</u> whose full post office address is <u>7676 Mac</u> lau
Word Or, House Rich land Hills, Texas, 76182, solemnly affirm that I was
personally present and did see <u>Classee</u> C. <u>Vrain/</u> who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Affirmed at <u>lower address</u> above, this <u>/5</u> day of <u>lighten ku</u> , 20 <u>2</u> 2
Signature of Witness .

SIGNED at 7616 SHOOM WOOD DE HOOM PLEYLAND HILLS .

this <u>15</u> day of <u>560 16 Mook</u> 20 22-

# Appendix "A"

Reference #	Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
16142-5 (138148) ACS	US	29/606115	OPEN FREE STANDING DIGITAL DISPLAY	2017-06-01	D825664	2018-08-14
16142-11 (155407) ACS	CA	3081105	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2019-09-23	3081105	2021-06-01
16142-12 (155408) ACS	US	16/760838	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2020-04-30		
16142-13 (161947) ACS	EP	19862739.0	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2019-09-23		
16142-14 (162674) ACS	MX	MX/a/2021/003313	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2019-09-23		
16142-15 (163218) ACS	US	17/231724	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2021-04-15		
16142-16 (163219) ACS	CA	3115337	SAFE TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	2019-09-23		

5

PATENT REEL: 061147 FRAME: 0365